09-19-2000

PATENT RECORDATION FOR COVER SHEET

101463090

ey Docket No. **531.11-0002**

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Donna Tuttle (2) (3)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Health & Technology, Inc. Line 14.11
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: Street Address: 965 Highway 169 North
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Minneapolis, State: MN ZIP 55441
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: August 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
	5,539,162
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: <u>David R. Fairbairn</u> Street Address: <u>Kinney & Lange, P.A.,</u> 312 South Third Street City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP 55415-1002	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David R. Fairbairn 8/29/00 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]	

09/19/2000 MTHAI1 00000127 5539162 01 FC:581 40.00 GP

> PATENT REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT U.S. PATENT NO. 5,539,162

WHEREAS, Donna Tuttle ("Assignor") of 139 Botany Hill Road, Scarborough, Ontario, Canada N1G3K6, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 5,539,162, Issued July 23, 1996.

WHEREAS, Health & Technology Inc., ("Assignee") a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having an office and principal place of business at 965 Highway 169 North, Minnesota, U.S.A. 55441, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent. (including the right to recover damages for past infringement,) for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by the Assignor had this transfer not been made.

Donna Tuttle	
Aug. 33	/ From
Oin	Inthe.

Date:

Signature:

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/01/2000 REEL: 011064 FRAME: 0521